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Lighting Distribution Diagram

C Plane Distribution Diagram
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3D Light Intensity Distribution Modal

3D Light Intensity Distribution Modal

Curves: 3D Model Fixture Vert. HUD Hori. HUD
View Angles: Orient:0 Tilt:0 Roll:0 Spin:0
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Zonal Flux Tabulation

0.0-5.0 36.94 36.94 5.49 5.49
5.0-10.0 99.31 136.25 14.75 20.23
10.0-15.0 132.59 268.84 19.69 39.92
15.0-20.0 129.51 398.36 19.23 59.16
20.0-25.0 105.36 503.71 15.65 74.80
25.0-30.0 87.35 591.06 12.97 87.77
30.0-35.0 57.80 648.86 8.58 96.36
35.0-40.0 17.98 666.84 2.67 99.03
40.0-45.0 3.94 670.78 0.59 99.61
45.0-50.0 1.98 672.77 0.29 99.91
50.0-55.0 0.58 673.34 0.09 99.99
55.0-60.0 0.05 673.39 0.01 100.00
60.0-65.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
65.0-70.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
70.0-75.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
75.0-80.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
80.0-85.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
85.0-90.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
90.0-95.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
95.0-100.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
100.0-105.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
105.0-110.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
110.0-115.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
115.0-120.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
120.0-125.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
125.0-130.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
130.0-135.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
135.0-140.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
140.0-145.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
145.0-150.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
150.0-155.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
155.0-160.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
160.0-165.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
165.0-170.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
170.0-175.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
175.0-180.0 0.00 673.39 0.00 100.00
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Rectangle ISO Lighting Intensity Diagram

ISO Lighting Intensity Curve

Curves:
unit:cd
[IMax]    =1590.257

Maximum Light Intensity(cd): 1590.26
Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=0.0°,V=0.0°
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Plane ISO-Illuminance Diagram

Plane ISO-Illuminance Curve

Curves:
unit:lx
[EMax]    =176.695

Working Plane Luminaire Mounting Height(m): 3.00
Working Plane Maximum Illuminance(lx): 176.70
   Working Plane Maximum Illuminance Position(d/h):H0.0 V0.0

[EMax*90%]=159.026
[EMax*80%]=141.356
[EMax*70%]=123.687
[EMax*60%]=106.017
[EMax*50%]=88.348
[EMax*40%]=70.678
[EMax*30%]=53.009
[EMax*20%]=35.339
[EMax*10%]=17.670
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3D Plane ISO Illuminance Diagram

3D Plane Illuminance Modal

Curves: 3D Model 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10%
View Angles(deg): 0 Height(m): 3.0 Distance(m): 10.0
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Space ISO Illuminance Diagram

Space ISO Illuminance Curve

Curves:
unit:lx
[EMax]   =1590.257

   Space Plane Maximum Illuminance and @Angle:1590.26,0.0deg
   Plane Maximum Lighting Intensity and @Angle:1590.257cd,0eg

[EMax*90%]=1431.231
[EMax*80%]=1272.206
[EMax*70%]=1113.180
[EMax*60%]=954.154
[EMax*50%]=795.128
[EMax*40%]=636.103
[EMax*30%]=477.077
[EMax*20%]=318.051
[EMax*10%]=159.026
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Illuminance-Distance Diagram

Illuminance-Distance Curve

1.0 1590.26 0.625
2041.23

2.0 397.56 1.249
510.31

3.0 176.70 1.874
226.80

Beam Angle:34.7
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Indoor Luminance Limiting Curves

Luminous Size: Length(m)=0.085 Width(m)=0.085 Height(m)=0.075 Area(m^2)=0.013600
Luminous Type: Without Luminous Side
Luminous Curves: C0-C180 Color: C90-C270 Color: 
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Indoor Budgetary Estimate Table

Parameters1: Rhocc = 0.7 Rhow = 0.5 Rhofc = 0.2 LLF = 0.8
Parameters2: Rhocc = 0.5 Rhow = 0.3 Rhofc = 0.2 LLF = 0.8
Average Illuminance(lx): 100 Cavity Height: H1(m) = 2

IES Indoor Report
Photometric Filename:NRLG10W-4K-2018-09-13.IES



Indoor Coefficient of Utilization Table
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Unified  Glare Rating Table
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Candela Tabulation
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